Discount Schedule F 11/13Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
Industrial Controls Catalog
Selection /Dimensions
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
BQ 125A Frame
For inches / millimeters conversion,
see Application Data section.
■ Built to order. Allow 2–3 weeks for delivery.

120/240V AC SHIPPING: 2 per carton, 24 per master carton (Wt. 24 lbs.)
Accessories pages 11/67 to 11/72
Type BQXD — BQ Breaker with DIN Rail Mounting
Catalog Number Qty List Price $
BQFS2 2 3.80
BQFS1K 1000 1200.00
Finger Safe Terminal Shield
Protects against accidental contact with lugs–1 per lug. Fits line and load end.
2-Pole BQXD
1-Pole 2-Pole Interrupting Ratings (KA)
Continuous
120V AC 120/240V AC (RMSSymmetrical Amperes)
Current Catalog List Catalog List
Volts AC
Rating Number Price $ Number Price $ 120/240
15 BQ1B015QLD 30.00 BQ2B015QLD 68.00
20 BQ1B020QLD 30.00 BQ2B020QLD 68.00
25 BQ1B025QLD 30.00 BQ2B025QLD 68.00
30 BQ1B030QLD 30.00 BQ2B030QLD 68.00
35 BQ1B035QLD 30.00 BQ2B035QLD 68.00 10
40 BQ1B040QLD 30.00 BQ2B040QLD 68.00
45 BQ1B045QLD 30.00 BQ2B045QLD 68.00
50 BQ1B050QLD 30.00 BQ2B050QLD 68.00
60 BQ1B060QLD 30.00 BQ2B060QLD 68.00
11_Sec.qxd  07/28/03  11:40 AM  Page 11/13